RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO 0'ODHAM COUNCIL (Rescinding Resolution No. 228-86)

RES. NO. 255-86

	KE3: NO. 233-00
1	WHEREAS, The Tohono O'Odham Legislative Council did by Resolution No. 228-86
2	direct that all primary representatives and their alternates on this
3	Council who also hold office of representatives or alternates on a
4	District Council shall submit their resignation from one of these
5	Councils by May 7, 1986, in conformity with the mandate of Article X,
6	Section 3 of the Constitution; and
7	WHEREAS, The Council has received evidence of resignations by most, but not
8	all, of the representatives and alternates who hold elective public
9 10	office on both Councils and the Council believes that the matter
11	should be submitted to the Districts for further direction. To give
12	the districts an opportunity to decide whether the representatives
13	should abide by Article 10 Section 3 which states "No person holding
14	an elective public office of the Tohono O'odham Nation shall hold any
15	other elective office of the Tohono O'odham Nation" or Article 11
16	Section 3 which states "Upon adoption of this constitution, the
17	Chairman and Vice-Chairman of the Papago Council shall assume the
18 19	offices of Chairman and Vice-Chairman of the Tohono O'odham Nation,
19 20	and all other elected public officers of the Tohono O'odham Nation
21	shall continue in office for the remainder of their respective terms".
22	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council that it does hereby rescind
23	Resolution No. 228-86 and directs that the matter be submitted to the
24	Districts for a period of thirty days for further direction.
25	The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'Odham Council on the <u>7th</u> day of <u>May</u> , 1986, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of <u>B32.5</u> for; <u>738.5</u> against; <u>69.0</u> not voting and <u>01</u> absent, pursuant to the powers
26	
27	vested in the Council by Section 1 (a) and (1) of Article VI of the Consti- tution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'Odham Nation on
20	anuary 18, 1986, and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary-Indian ffairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of
30	June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).
31	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
32	Hund Alon
	Harriet Toro, Legislative Chairperson day of, 19.86.
	, v, 1500.

RES. NO. 255-86 (Rescinding Resolution No. 228-86) Page Two (2) ATTEST: 1 2 Ophelia F. Campillo, Legislative 3 Secretary 12th day of May, 19_86. 4 5 Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the Office of the Chairman of the 6 Tohono O'Odham Nation on the 12^{-1} day of M_{acc} , 19.86, at Siek o'clock, 12^{-1} .M., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of 7 the Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or upon his 8 failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal. 9 TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 10 arriet 11 Toro, Legislative Chairperson 12) on the <u>13</u> day of <u>May</u>, 19<u>86</u>, at 13 APPROVED) _10:35 o'clock, A.M. 14 DISAPPROVED 15 loone 16 JØŚIAH MOORE, Chairman TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION 17 18 Returned to Legislative Secretary on the ______ day of ______ 19 19<u>86</u>, at <u>819</u> o'clock, <u>A</u>.M. 20 21 22 Ophelia F. Campillo, Legislative Secretary 23 24 2526 27 28 29 30 31 32